
SUNY Potsdam (11-15) -vs- SUNY Cortland (23-2)
02/20/07 at Cortland, NY (Corey Gym)

 
 

 
 
SUNY Potsdam 55

SUNY Cortland 76

Date: 02/20/07
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 200
Site: Cortland, NY (Corey Gym)
Referees: Steve Nemec, Tim Lukins, Jeff Edwards
Notes: SUNYAC Tournament Quarterfinals.Cortland will host SUNYAC
tournament semifinals and finals Friday and Saturday(Cortland will
play at 8 p.m. Friday). Championship game Sat. at 4 p.m.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
SUNY Potsdam 14 41 55
SUNY Cortland 32 44 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 CURLEY, Maureen * 38 2-7 0-1 9-10 5-4 9 4 3 5 2 3 13
03 POIRIER, Cortney * 27 3-9 2-3 1-2 1-4 5 4 0 3 0 3 9
13 FAIRCHILD, Hannah * 33 2-10 0-5 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 1 6
10 GIBSON, Roberta * 18 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
05 LEWIS, Kathleen * 15 1-6 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 0 1 0 2
14 BUZZELL, Katie 15 2-7 2-5 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 4 0 1 8
12 CASEY, Sarah 9 1-2 0-0 4-6 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 6
02 GRAF, Rachel 17 2-5 1-2 0-2 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 2 5
25 SHOEN, Kelsey 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
21 HURLEY, Meredith 2 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 SCHAAD, Ashley 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
24 JENACK, Rachel 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 DAVIS, Megan 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-57 5-19 18-26 15-21 36 22 12 15 4 11 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 4-28   14.29% 1-7   14.29% 5-8   62.50%
Second Half 12-29   41.38% 4-12   33.33% 13-18   72.22%
Total 16-57   28.1% 5-19   26.3% 18-26   69.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 CAVANAUGH, Sara * 31 6-14 3-6 8-9 2-9 11 1 1 2 1 2 23
11 LAING, Jessica * 30 6-13 1-4 2-3 4-4 8 2 0 2 0 0 15
33 COSTELLO, Kerry * 24 5-9 0-2 2-4 1-3 4 0 3 1 0 1 12
34 CANALE, Ali * 26 3-4 0-0 0-2 1-6 7 2 2 2 1 1 6
22 BYRNE, Maggie * 28 0-5 0-4 4-4 1-2 3 2 4 1 1 2 4
10 DABE, Erin 15 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 1 8
24 MARTIN, Brittany 17 2-5 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 5
20 DeLAY, Danielle 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
14 LUSTIG, Miranda 7 0-0 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
32 CICCONE, Kristin 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 0 0
04 RABBIN, Rachel 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-55 4-16 20-30 12-29 41 17 16 12 3 8 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-26   50.00% 2-7   28.57% 4-7   57.14%
Second Half 13-29   44.83% 2-9   22.22% 16-23   69.57%
Total 26-55   47.3% 4-16   25.0% 20-30   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 16
Largest Lead: 25 2nd-
11:22



1st Half Box Score
SUNY Potsdam 14

SUNY Cortland 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 CURLEY, Maureen 20 0-4 0-1 3-4 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 2 3
3 POIRIER, Cortney 18 2-8 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 1 6
13 FAIRCHILD, Hannah 18 0-5 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 GIBSON, Roberta 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
5 LEWIS, Kathleen 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
14 BUZZELL, Katie 5 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
12 CASEY, Sarah 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 GRAF, Rachel 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2
25 SHOEN, Kelsey 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
21 HURLEY, Meredith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 SCHAAD, Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 JENACK, Rachel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 DAVIS, Megan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 4-28 1-7 5-8 7-10 17 8 3 7 1 7 14
14.3% 14.3% 62.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 CAVANAUGH, Sara 18 5-9 2-4 3-3 0-7 7 1 1 2 0 1 15
11 LAING, Jessica 15 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
33 COSTELLO, Kerry 13 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 4
34 CANALE, Ali 14 3-4 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 1 1 2 0 1 6
22 BYRNE, Maggie 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 1 1 0
10 DABE, Erin 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
24 MARTIN, Brittany 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
20 DeLAY, Danielle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 LUSTIG, Miranda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 CICCONE, Kristin 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0
4 RABBIN, Rachel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-26 2-7 4-7 4-19 23 6 9 8 1 3 32
50.0% 28.6% 57.1%



2nd Half Box Score
SUNY Potsdam 41

SUNY Cortland 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 CURLEY, Maureen 18 2-3 0-0 6-6 3-3 6 3 2 3 2 1 10
3 POIRIER, Cortney 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 2 3
13 FAIRCHILD, Hannah 15 2-5 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 0 6
10 GIBSON, Roberta 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 LEWIS, Kathleen 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
14 BUZZELL, Katie 10 2-3 2-3 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 8
12 CASEY, Sarah 5 1-2 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
2 GRAF, Rachel 12 1-3 1-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 3
25 SHOEN, Kelsey 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 HURLEY, Meredith 2 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 SCHAAD, Ashley 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
24 JENACK, Rachel 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 DAVIS, Megan 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-29 4-12 13-18 8-11 19 14 9 8 3 4 41
41.4% 33.3% 72.2%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 CAVANAUGH, Sara 13 1-5 1-2 5-6 2-2 4 0 0 0 1 1 8
11 LAING, Jessica 15 4-8 1-3 2-3 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 11
33 COSTELLO, Kerry 11 3-5 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 8
34 CANALE, Ali 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
22 BYRNE, Maggie 13 0-3 0-3 4-4 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 4
10 DABE, Erin 7 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
24 MARTIN, Brittany 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 4
20 DeLAY, Danielle 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
14 LUSTIG, Miranda 7 0-0 0-0 1-4 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
32 CICCONE, Kristin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 RABBIN, Rachel 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 2-9 16-23 8-10 18 11 7 4 2 5 44
44.8% 22.2% 69.6%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Potsdam Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Cortland
FOUL  by LEWIS,KATHLEEN 19:47

19:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CANALE,ALI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COSTELLO,KERRY

TURNOVER  by POIRIER,CORTNEY 19:34
19:32 STEAL  by CAVANAUGH,SARA
19:16 MISS JUMPER by CAVANAUGH,SARA

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KATHLEEN --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KATHLEEN 18:52

-- REBOUND DEF by CANALE,ALI
FOUL  by LEWIS,KATHLEEN 18:51

18:40 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,SARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CANALE,ALI

GOOD LAYUP by POIRIER,CORTNEY(in the paint) 18:22 2-4 H 2
18:03 2-6 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by COSTELLO,KERRY

MISS 3PTR by POIRIER,CORTNEY 17:42
-- REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,SARA

17:29 MISS LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,SARA
-- REBOUND OFF by LAING,JESSICA

17:27 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LAING,JESSICA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN 17:09

-- REBOUND DEF by LAING,JESSICA
17:00 2-10 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CANALE,ALI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAVANAUGH,SARA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:59
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,ROBERTA 16:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,SARA
SUB IN by GRAF,RACHEL 16:43
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN 16:43

16:21 MISS 3PTR by LAING,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by POIRIER,CORTNEY --
MISS JUMPER by POIRIER,CORTNEY 16:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,SARA
15:50 MISS JUMPER by LAING,JESSICA

-- REBOUND OFF by BYRNE,MAGGIE
15:43 TURNOVER  by CAVANAUGH,SARA

STEAL  by POIRIER,CORTNEY 15:42
MISS LAYUP by POIRIER,CORTNEY 15:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,SARA
15:31 MISS LAYUP by LAING,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,ROBERTA --
MISS LAYUP by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 14:58

-- REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,KERRY
14:48 TURNOVER  by CANALE,ALI

STEAL  by GIBSON,ROBERTA 14:47
GOOD JUMPER by GRAF,RACHEL 14:28 4-10 H 6
ASSIST  by GIBSON,ROBERTA --

14:11 MISS 3PTR by COSTELLO,KERRY
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,ROBERTA --
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,ROBERTA 14:01
REBOUND OFF by CURLEY,MAUREEN --

13:59 FOUL  by CAVANAUGH,SARA
GOOD FT by CURLEY,MAUREEN 13:59 5-10 H 5
MISS FT by CURLEY,MAUREEN 13:59

-- REBOUND DEF by CANALE,ALI
SUB IN by SHOEN,KELSEY 13:59
SUB OUT by GIBSON,ROBERTA 13:59

13:59 SUB IN by MARTIN,BRITTANY
13:59 SUB IN by DABE,ERIN



13:59 SUB IN by CICCONE,KRISTIN
13:59 SUB OUT by LAING,JESSICA
13:59 SUB OUT by CAVANAUGH,SARA
13:59 SUB OUT by COSTELLO,KERRY

FOUL  by GRAF,RACHEL 13:58
13:43 TURNOVER  by CICCONE,KRISTIN

STEAL  by CURLEY,MAUREEN 13:42
TURNOVER  by POIRIER,CORTNEY 13:28

13:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:14 TURNOVER  by BYRNE,MAGGIE

STEAL  by GRAF,RACHEL 13:13
13:08 FOUL  by MARTIN,BRITTANY

GOOD FT by CURLEY,MAUREEN 13:08 6-10 H 4
GOOD FT by CURLEY,MAUREEN 13:08 7-10 H 3

13:08 SUB IN by CAVANAUGH,SARA
13:08 SUB IN by COSTELLO,KERRY
13:08 SUB OUT by BYRNE,MAGGIE
13:08 SUB OUT by CANALE,ALI

FOUL  by SHOEN,KELSEY 12:58
12:58 MISS FT by MARTIN,BRITTANY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:58 7-11 H 4 GOOD FT by MARTIN,BRITTANY

MISS JUMPER by GRAF,RACHEL 12:42
REBOUND OFF by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 12:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,SARA
12:07 7-13 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,SARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COSTELLO,KERRY
FOUL  by GRAF,RACHEL 12:07

12:07 7-14 H 7 GOOD FT by CAVANAUGH,SARA
MISS 3PTR by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 11:53
REBOUND OFF by CURLEY,MAUREEN --
FOUL  by CURLEY,MAUREEN 11:43
TURNOVER  by CURLEY,MAUREEN 11:43

11:43 SUB IN by LAING,JESSICA
11:43 SUB OUT by DABE,ERIN
11:27 7-17 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,SARA

-- ASSIST  by CICCONE,KRISTIN
MISS LAYUP by CURLEY,MAUREEN 11:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LAING,JESSICA
10:50 7-19 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,SARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CICCONE,KRISTIN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:48
SUB IN by GIBSON,ROBERTA 10:48
SUB OUT by GRAF,RACHEL 10:48
GOOD 3PTR by POIRIER,CORTNEY 10:28 10-19 H 9
ASSIST  by CURLEY,MAUREEN --

10:00 MISS 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,SARA
-- REBOUND OFF by COSTELLO,KERRY

09:57 10-21 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by COSTELLO,KERRY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CURLEY,MAUREEN 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,KERRY
SUB IN by BUZZELL,KATIE 09:20
SUB OUT by POIRIER,CORTNEY 09:20

09:20 SUB IN by BYRNE,MAGGIE
09:20 SUB IN by CANALE,ALI
09:20 SUB OUT by MARTIN,BRITTANY
09:20 SUB OUT by COSTELLO,KERRY
09:10 10-23 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by LAING,JESSICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CICCONE,KRISTIN
TURNOVER  by BUZZELL,KATIE 08:43

08:42 STEAL  by CANALE,ALI



08:33 TURNOVER  by CANALE,ALI
STEAL  by BUZZELL,KATIE 08:32
MISS JUMPER by BUZZELL,KATIE 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CANALE,ALI
FOUL  by GIBSON,ROBERTA 07:58

07:58 MISS FT by CANALE,ALI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:58 MISS FT by CANALE,ALI
REBOUND DEF by CURLEY,MAUREEN --
SUB IN by CASEY,SARAH 07:58
SUB OUT by GIBSON,ROBERTA 07:58

07:58 SUB IN by MARTIN,BRITTANY
07:58 SUB IN by DABE,ERIN
07:58 SUB OUT by CAVANAUGH,SARA
07:58 SUB OUT by CICCONE,KRISTIN

MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN 07:38
-- REBOUND DEF by DABE,ERIN

07:25 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,BRITTANY
STEAL  by CURLEY,MAUREEN 07:24
MISS 3PTR by BUZZELL,KATIE 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRNE,MAGGIE
06:57 10-25 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DABE,ERIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BYRNE,MAGGIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:55
SUB IN by POIRIER,CORTNEY 06:55
SUB OUT by CURLEY,MAUREEN 06:55

06:55 SUB IN by COSTELLO,KERRY
06:55 SUB OUT by MARTIN,BRITTANY

MISS 3PTR by BUZZELL,KATIE 06:36
REBOUND OFF by CASEY,SARAH --

06:34 FOUL  by DABE,ERIN
GOOD FT by CASEY,SARAH 06:34 11-25 H 14
MISS FT by CASEY,SARAH 06:34
REBOUND OFF by POIRIER,CORTNEY --
SUB IN by CURLEY,MAUREEN 06:34
SUB OUT by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 06:34

06:34 SUB IN by CAVANAUGH,SARA
06:34 SUB OUT by LAING,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by POIRIER,CORTNEY 06:30
-- REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,SARA

FOUL  by POIRIER,CORTNEY 06:27
06:27 11-26 H 15 GOOD FT by CAVANAUGH,SARA
06:27 11-27 H 16 GOOD FT by CAVANAUGH,SARA

GOOD JUMPER by SHOEN,KELSEY 06:07 13-27 H 14
ASSIST  by BUZZELL,KATIE --

05:56 13-30 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,SARA
-- ASSIST  by BYRNE,MAGGIE

MISS JUMPER by POIRIER,CORTNEY 05:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BUZZELL,KATIE 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,SARA
05:06 MISS 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,SARA

REBOUND DEF by SHOEN,KELSEY --
TURNOVER  by BUZZELL,KATIE 04:54

04:53 STEAL  by BYRNE,MAGGIE
04:37 MISS JUMPER by COSTELLO,KERRY

REBOUND DEF by SHOEN,KELSEY --
04:09 FOUL  by CANALE,ALI

MISS FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY 04:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by POIRIER,CORTNEY 04:09 14-30 H 16
SUB IN by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 04:09



SUB IN by GIBSON,ROBERTA 04:09
SUB IN by LEWIS,KATHLEEN 04:09
SUB OUT by BUZZELL,KATIE 04:09
SUB OUT by CASEY,SARAH 04:09
SUB OUT by SHOEN,KELSEY 04:09

04:09 SUB IN by LAING,JESSICA
04:09 SUB IN by CICCONE,KRISTIN
04:09 SUB OUT by COSTELLO,KERRY
04:09 SUB OUT by CANALE,ALI
03:52 MISS LAYUP by DABE,ERIN

BLOCK  by LEWIS,KATHLEEN 03:52
-- REBOUND OFF by DABE,ERIN

03:42 MISS 3PTR by BYRNE,MAGGIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:08

02:48 MISS LAYUP by BYRNE,MAGGIE
REBOUND DEF by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH --

02:45 FOUL  by DABE,ERIN
02:45 SUB IN by MARTIN,BRITTANY
02:45 SUB OUT by BYRNE,MAGGIE
02:23 FOUL  by MARTIN,BRITTANY
02:23 SUB IN by CANALE,ALI
02:23 SUB OUT by DABE,ERIN

MISS 3PTR by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 02:05
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,BRITTANY

01:43 14-32 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by CANALE,ALI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN 01:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CANALE,ALI
01:03 TURNOVER  by LAING,JESSICA
01:03 SUB IN by BYRNE,MAGGIE
01:03 SUB OUT by MARTIN,BRITTANY

TURNOVER  by CURLEY,MAUREEN 00:51
00:41 TURNOVER  by CAVANAUGH,SARA

STEAL  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 00:39
MISS LAYUP by POIRIER,CORTNEY 00:36

00:36 BLOCK  by BYRNE,MAGGIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LAING,JESSICA
SUB IN by CASEY,SARAH 00:19
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN 00:19

00:03 MISS LAYUP by CANALE,ALI
REBOUND DEF by CASEY,SARAH --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: SUNY Potsdam Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Cortland
19:43 TURNOVER  by COSTELLO,KERRY

STEAL  by POIRIER,CORTNEY 19:42
TURNOVER  by CURLEY,MAUREEN 19:21

19:02 MISS LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,SARA
BLOCK  by CURLEY,MAUREEN 19:02

-- REBOUND OFF by CAVANAUGH,SARA
18:57 MISS 3PTR by COSTELLO,KERRY

-- REBOUND OFF by LAING,JESSICA
FOUL  by LEWIS,KATHLEEN 18:53

18:53 14-33 H 19 GOOD FT by LAING,JESSICA
18:53 14-34 H 20 GOOD FT by LAING,JESSICA

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN 18:33 16-34 H 18
ASSIST  by CURLEY,MAUREEN --

18:11 MISS 3PTR by BYRNE,MAGGIE



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
18:09 FOUL  by LAING,JESSICA

GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,ROBERTA(in the paint) 17:57 18-34 H 16
ASSIST  by LEWIS,KATHLEEN --
FOUL  by POIRIER,CORTNEY 17:41

17:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:31 MISS 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,SARA

REBOUND DEF by POIRIER,CORTNEY --
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KATHLEEN 17:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CANALE,ALI
17:03 MISS 3PTR by LAING,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KATHLEEN --
TURNOVER  by POIRIER,CORTNEY 16:42

16:41 STEAL  by BYRNE,MAGGIE
16:37 18-36 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by LAING,JESSICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BYRNE,MAGGIE
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,KATHLEEN 16:22

16:22 BLOCK  by CANALE,ALI
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,ROBERTA --
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,ROBERTA 16:03

-- REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,KERRY
FOUL  by POIRIER,CORTNEY 15:48

15:48 SUB IN by CICCONE,KRISTIN
15:48 SUB OUT by COSTELLO,KERRY
15:43 MISS JUMPER by CAVANAUGH,SARA

REBOUND DEF by POIRIER,CORTNEY --
15:41 SUB IN by DABE,ERIN
15:41 SUB OUT by CAVANAUGH,SARA

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,KATHLEEN 15:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BYRNE,MAGGIE

15:15 MISS 3PTR by LAING,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by POIRIER,CORTNEY --
MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN 14:45
REBOUND OFF by CURLEY,MAUREEN --

14:43 FOUL  by BYRNE,MAGGIE
GOOD FT by CURLEY,MAUREEN 14:43 19-36 H 17
GOOD FT by CURLEY,MAUREEN 14:43 20-36 H 16
SUB IN by CASEY,SARAH 14:43
SUB IN by SHOEN,KELSEY 14:43
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN 14:43
SUB OUT by GIBSON,ROBERTA 14:43
FOUL  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 14:27

14:27 20-37 H 17 GOOD FT by BYRNE,MAGGIE
14:27 20-38 H 18 GOOD FT by BYRNE,MAGGIE

SUB IN by GRAF,RACHEL 14:27
SUB OUT by POIRIER,CORTNEY 14:27

14:27 SUB IN by MARTIN,BRITTANY
14:27 SUB OUT by CANALE,ALI
14:15 FOUL  by CICCONE,KRISTIN

MISS FT by CASEY,SARAH 14:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CASEY,SARAH 14:15 21-38 H 17

14:15 SUB IN by CAVANAUGH,SARA
14:15 SUB OUT by LAING,JESSICA

FOUL  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 14:05
14:05 21-39 H 18 GOOD FT by CAVANAUGH,SARA
14:05 21-40 H 19 GOOD FT by CAVANAUGH,SARA

TURNOVER  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 13:54
13:54 STEAL  by CAVANAUGH,SARA
13:49 MISS LAYUP by CAVANAUGH,SARA

-- REBOUND OFF by CAVANAUGH,SARA
13:37 21-42 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by DABE,ERIN



13:26 FOUL  by MARTIN,BRITTANY
13:26 SUB IN by COSTELLO,KERRY
13:26 SUB OUT by BYRNE,MAGGIE

MISS JUMPER by CASEY,SARAH 13:25
-- REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,SARA

FOUL  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 13:15
13:15 MISS FT by COSTELLO,KERRY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:15 21-43 H 22 GOOD FT by COSTELLO,KERRY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:13
GOOD JUMPER by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 13:03 23-43 H 20
ASSIST  by GRAF,RACHEL --

12:39 23-45 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by COSTELLO,KERRY
MISS JUMPER by SHOEN,KELSEY 12:20

12:20 BLOCK  by CAVANAUGH,SARA
REBOUND OFF by CASEY,SARAH --

12:18 FOUL  by DABE,ERIN
GOOD FT by CASEY,SARAH 12:18 24-45 H 21
GOOD FT by CASEY,SARAH 12:18 25-45 H 20

12:18 SUB IN by LAING,JESSICA
12:18 SUB OUT by DABE,ERIN
12:11 25-47 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,BRITTANY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CURLEY,MAUREEN 12:03 27-47 H 20
11:52 27-49 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by LAING,JESSICA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COSTELLO,KERRY
MISS 3PTR by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 11:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,SARA
FOUL  by SHOEN,KELSEY 11:26

11:26 MISS FT by LAING,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:26 SUB IN by LUSTIG,MIRANDA
11:26 SUB OUT by COSTELLO,KERRY
11:22 27-52 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by CAVANAUGH,SARA

-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,BRITTANY
GOOD LAYUP by CASEY,SARAH(in the paint) 10:56 29-52 H 23
ASSIST  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH --
FOUL  by CURLEY,MAUREEN 10:44

10:44 29-53 H 24 GOOD FT by LUSTIG,MIRANDA
10:44 MISS FT by LUSTIG,MIRANDA

REBOUND DEF by CURLEY,MAUREEN --
SUB IN by POIRIER,CORTNEY 10:44
SUB OUT by SHOEN,KELSEY 10:44

10:22 FOUL  by CICCONE,KRISTIN
GOOD FT by CURLEY,MAUREEN 10:22 30-53 H 23
GOOD FT by CURLEY,MAUREEN 10:22 31-53 H 22

10:11 TURNOVER  by LAING,JESSICA
STEAL  by GRAF,RACHEL 10:10
TURNOVER  by CURLEY,MAUREEN 10:06
SUB IN by BUZZELL,KATIE 10:06
SUB OUT by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 10:06
FOUL  by POIRIER,CORTNEY 09:56

09:56 31-54 H 23 GOOD FT by CAVANAUGH,SARA
09:56 MISS FT by CAVANAUGH,SARA

REBOUND DEF by CURLEY,MAUREEN --
SUB IN by LEWIS,KATHLEEN 09:56
SUB IN by SCHAAD,ASHLEY 09:56
SUB OUT by CASEY,SARAH 09:56
SUB OUT by POIRIER,CORTNEY 09:56

09:56 SUB IN by BYRNE,MAGGIE
09:56 SUB OUT by CICCONE,KRISTIN

MISS JUMPER by GRAF,RACHEL 09:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



09:46 SUB IN by CANALE,ALI
09:46 SUB OUT by CAVANAUGH,SARA
09:28 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,KATHLEEN --
GOOD 3PTR by GRAF,RACHEL 08:59 34-54 H 20
ASSIST  by BUZZELL,KATIE --

08:41 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by BUZZELL,KATIE --

08:29 FOUL  by BYRNE,MAGGIE
08:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by BUZZELL,KATIE 08:29 35-54 H 19
GOOD FT by BUZZELL,KATIE 08:29 36-54 H 18
FOUL  by GRAF,RACHEL 08:05

08:05 MISS FT by LUSTIG,MIRANDA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:05 MISS FT by LUSTIG,MIRANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by CANALE,ALI

07:51 36-56 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,BRITTANY
TURNOVER  by BUZZELL,KATIE 07:40

07:39 STEAL  by MARTIN,BRITTANY
07:19 MISS JUMPER by LAING,JESSICA

BLOCK  by CURLEY,MAUREEN 07:19
-- REBOUND OFF by LAING,JESSICA

SUB IN by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 07:19
SUB OUT by LEWIS,KATHLEEN 07:19

07:19 SUB IN by COSTELLO,KERRY
07:19 SUB IN by CAVANAUGH,SARA
07:19 SUB OUT by LUSTIG,MIRANDA
07:19 SUB OUT by MARTIN,BRITTANY
07:08 36-58 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by COSTELLO,KERRY

-- ASSIST  by CANALE,ALI
GOOD LAYUP by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH(in the paint) 06:47 38-58 H 20
FOUL  by CURLEY,MAUREEN 06:25

06:25 38-59 H 21 GOOD FT by CAVANAUGH,SARA
06:25 38-60 H 22 GOOD FT by CAVANAUGH,SARA

GOOD 3PTR by BUZZELL,KATIE 06:15 41-60 H 19
ASSIST  by GRAF,RACHEL --

06:06 MISS LAYUP by COSTELLO,KERRY
BLOCK  by SCHAAD,ASHLEY 06:06
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SCHAAD,ASHLEY 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LAING,JESSICA
05:29 MISS 3PTR by BYRNE,MAGGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by LAING,JESSICA
05:27 41-62 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by LAING,JESSICA(in the paint)
05:16 FOUL  by CANALE,ALI

GOOD FT by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 05:16 42-62 H 20
GOOD FT by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 05:16 43-62 H 19
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:16

05:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by BUZZELL,KATIE 04:51

04:51 43-63 H 20 GOOD FT by BYRNE,MAGGIE
04:51 43-64 H 21 GOOD FT by BYRNE,MAGGIE

GOOD LAYUP by CURLEY,MAUREEN(in the paint) 04:36 45-64 H 19
ASSIST  by SCHAAD,ASHLEY --

04:25 MISS LAYUP by LAING,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by CURLEY,MAUREEN --
TURNOVER  by CURLEY,MAUREEN 04:20

04:20 STEAL  by COSTELLO,KERRY
SUB IN by POIRIER,CORTNEY 04:20
SUB OUT by SCHAAD,ASHLEY 04:20

04:17 MISS 3PTR by BYRNE,MAGGIE



REBOUND DEF by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH --
GOOD 3PTR by BUZZELL,KATIE 04:08 48-64 H 16
ASSIST  by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH --

03:47 48-67 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by LAING,JESSICA
MISS 3PTR by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CANALE,ALI
03:24 48-69 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by COSTELLO,KERRY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BYRNE,MAGGIE
03:13 FOUL  by LAING,JESSICA

GOOD FT by CURLEY,MAUREEN 03:13 49-69 H 20
GOOD FT by CURLEY,MAUREEN 03:13 50-69 H 19

03:13 SUB IN by DELAY,DANIELLE
03:13 SUB IN by DABE,ERIN
03:13 SUB IN by MARTIN,BRITTANY
03:13 SUB IN by RABBIN,RACHEL
03:13 SUB IN by LUSTIG,MIRANDA
03:13 SUB OUT by CANALE,ALI
03:13 SUB OUT by COSTELLO,KERRY
03:13 SUB OUT by LAING,JESSICA
03:13 SUB OUT by BYRNE,MAGGIE
03:13 SUB OUT by CAVANAUGH,SARA
02:43 TURNOVER  by LUSTIG,MIRANDA

STEAL  by CURLEY,MAUREEN 02:42
MISS 3PTR by BUZZELL,KATIE 02:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:34 FOUL  by DELAY,DANIELLE
MISS FT by GRAF,RACHEL 02:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GRAF,RACHEL 02:34
REBOUND OFF by CURLEY,MAUREEN --
GOOD 3PTR by POIRIER,CORTNEY 02:30 53-69 H 16
ASSIST  by CURLEY,MAUREEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:28

02:25 TURNOVER  by LUSTIG,MIRANDA
STEAL  by POIRIER,CORTNEY 02:25

02:25 SUB IN by COSTELLO,KERRY
02:25 SUB IN by CICCONE,KRISTIN
02:25 SUB OUT by RABBIN,RACHEL
02:25 SUB OUT by LUSTIG,MIRANDA

MISS 3PTR by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 02:21
REBOUND OFF by CURLEY,MAUREEN --
MISS 3PTR by GRAF,RACHEL 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DELAY,DANIELLE
FOUL  by BUZZELL,KATIE 02:12

02:12 53-70 H 17 GOOD FT by DELAY,DANIELLE
02:12 53-71 H 18 GOOD FT by DELAY,DANIELLE

TURNOVER  by BUZZELL,KATIE 01:58
01:58 STEAL  by DABE,ERIN

FOUL  by CURLEY,MAUREEN 01:54
01:54 MISS FT by COSTELLO,KERRY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:54 53-72 H 19 GOOD FT by COSTELLO,KERRY

SUB IN by DAVIS,MEGAN 01:54
SUB IN by SCHAAD,ASHLEY 01:54
SUB IN by HURLEY,MEREDITH 01:54
SUB IN by JENACK,RACHEL 01:54
SUB OUT by GRAF,RACHEL 01:54
SUB OUT by FAIRCHILD,HANNAH 01:54
SUB OUT by POIRIER,CORTNEY 01:54
SUB OUT by CURLEY,MAUREEN 01:54

01:54 SUB IN by LUSTIG,MIRANDA
01:54 SUB IN by RABBIN,RACHEL



01:54 SUB OUT by COSTELLO,KERRY
01:54 SUB OUT by CICCONE,KRISTIN

MISS 3PTR by JENACK,RACHEL 01:37
REBOUND OFF by BUZZELL,KATIE --

01:27 FOUL  by DELAY,DANIELLE
MISS FT by HURLEY,MEREDITH 01:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HURLEY,MEREDITH 01:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MEGAN 01:19
REBOUND OFF by HURLEY,MEREDITH --
GOOD LAYUP by HURLEY,MEREDITH(in the paint) 01:16 55-72 H 17

00:53 55-74 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by DABE,ERIN
-- ASSIST  by RABBIN,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MEGAN 00:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:28 MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,BRITTANY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:26 55-76 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by DABE,ERIN
-- ASSIST  by DELAY,DANIELLE

TURNOVER  by HURLEY,MEREDITH 00:09


